OP \$290.00 2683495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.	FORMERLY Harris N.A. and Harris Trust and Savings Bank	12/12/2014	national banking association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Union Corrugating Company
Street Address:	701 South King Street
City:	Fayetteville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2683495	VALU-RIB
Registration Number:	1927439	MASTERRIB
Registration Number:	2142559	SHIELD RAY
Registration Number:	2486237	ADVANTAGE-LOK
Registration Number:	3433296	YOUR ROOF. FOR LIFE.
Registration Number:	3957067	#1 FACTORY TRAINED METAL ROOFERS
Registration Number:	4038922	UNION CORRUGATING COMPANY METALPRO CONTR
Registration Number:	4448366	METALPRO ELITE
Registration Number:	4598898	MYMETALROOF
Registration Number:	4207732	STONESHIELD
Registration Number:	4222953	STONESHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

TRADEMARK

900310261 REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0956

	One Logan Square, 8th Floor Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-14095	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BMO Harris - Union Trademarks Release#page1.tif source=BMO Harris - Union Trademarks Release#page2.tif source=BMO Harris - Union Trademarks Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0957

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Harris Bank N.A. (formerly known as Harris N.A. and Harris Trust and Savings Bank), as

Administrative Agent, a national banking association ("BMO"), in favor of Union

Corrugating Company, a North Carolina corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 12,

2014 among BMO, Company and the other parties party thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the

Payoff Letter, BMO hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed

on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 26,

2004, and that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated March 25,

2011, executed by Company in favor of BMO and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 3, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2864/0384, March 31, 2011 at Reel/Frame

4513/0107, November 17, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5402/0864, respectively and December 7, 2006 at

Real/Frame 3439/0989.

[Signature Page Follows]

2072.024

This Release shall be binding upon BMO's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BMO I	Iarris Bank	NA.	as Administr	rative Agen
		(I)	1111	
Ву:	()	1/	//////	
Name:	Galia	This	Hethwatte	
Title:	Made	7 / 104	Director	****

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.
VALU-RIB	2,683,495
MASTERRIB	1,927,439
SHIELD RAY	2,142,559
ADVANTAGE-LOK	2,486,237
YOUR ROOF. FOR LIFE.	3,433,296
#1 FACTORY TRAINED METAL ROOFERS	3,957,067
UNION CORRUGATING COMPANY METALPRO CONTRACTOR	4,038,922
METALPRO ELITE	4448366
MYMETALROOF	4598898
STONESHIELD	4207732
STONESHIELD	4222953

MATERIAL TRADE NAMES

Union Corrugating Company, Union Corrugating and UCC

Spencer Steel Company

Spencer Steel Supply

Anderson Steel Supply

Tifton Steel Company

Tifton Steel Products

Orange Steel Roofing Products

Unico Metal Products

Vicksburg Metal Products

Dayton Metals

Great Plains Metals

RECORDED: 12/17/2014

Union Corrugating Company NE Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0960